

Erratum

Erratum to: “The mechanism of C–C bond formation on the Pt(IV) center involving chelate metallocycle ligands”[☆] [Journal of Organometallic Chemistry 604 (2000) 290–295]

Valentine P. Ananikov, Sergey A. Mitchenko, Irina P. Beletskaya

In the above paper the following corrections should be noted:

1. Page 292, caption to Fig. 1: ‘41.0 Hz’ instead of ‘410.0 Hz’.
2. Page 292, right column, line 4 from the bottom: ‘ σ -vinyl’ instead of ‘ δ -vinyl’.
3. Page 294, section 4.3: ‘83.4 (s with...’ instead of ‘83.4 s with...’.
4. Page 295, section 4.5: ‘A total of 50 μ l’ instead of ‘A total of 50 l’.
5. Page 295, section 4.6: ‘with initial concentration of 0.05 M’ instead of ‘with initial concentration of 0. M’.

[☆] PII of original article: S0022-328X(00)00220-5.